TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBS Citizens, National Association		12/22/2010	Bank: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advantage Refrigeration, LLC	
Street Address:	477 S. 3rd Street, Ste. 250	
City:	Geneva	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60134	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3304816	SMART PARTS CONNECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)221-1756

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-344-1158

Email: nmarsico@huckbouma.com

Correspondent Name: Nick Marsico

Address Line 1: 1755 S. Naperville Rd., Ste. 200
Address Line 4: Wheaton, ILLINOIS 60189

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14938-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nick Marsico

Signature: /Nick Marsico/

Date: 01/28/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0140 OP \$40.00 330481

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0141

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective on December 22, 2010 by RBS Citizens, National Association, a national banking association ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Advantage Refrigeration, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignor") and Assignee entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated January 31, 2008 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor granted a security interest in the "Trademarks" (as defined in the Security Agreement) to Assignee (the "Security Interest").

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was made for collateral purposes pursuant to a Loan Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated January 31, 2008, as such has been amended from time to time.

WHEREAS, the Loan Agreement has been terminated, and pursuant to Section 8 of the Security Agreement, the Assignee is required to take such actions as may be necessary or proper to terminate the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Assignee hereby releases and discharges the Security Interest and relinquishes all right, title, and interest it may have in the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademark "SMART PARTS CONNECTION" (U.S. registration number 3,304,816 registered on October 2, 2007).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has duly executed and delivered this Release as of the date first above written.

RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

RECORDED: 01/28/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0142